
Carbon PSMaterial

Less than 
1x1011Ω/□

Surface resistance

18.8B0

12.6A0

Tape Dimensions
(mm)

11.5F

2.0D1

W2

W1

N

A

K0

P1

W

2.6

16

100

330
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FP-28DPRSP0028DC-ATE2416-24P

Previous CodeRENESAS CodeTaping Code

Unit:mm

Reel off direction

Reel off direction

The pin 1 may also be located in the 
following portion for reverse bent packages 
and some QFPs.

The pin 1 is located in the hatching portion.

Standard Orientation of Package
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